
RECEIVING OB DEBS—continued.

So.

1811

1812

1813

1814

1815

1816

1817

1818

•.

1819

1820

1821

1822

Debtor's Name.

Bower, Ellen (trading as
B. IT. Bower and A. H.
Lower)

Greenway, Francis
Thomas

Kent, William

Chambers, John Thomas

Tindall, Harry (trading
as Harry Tindall and
Co.)

Townsend, Isaac

Clarke, William Shake-
speare

Connor, Peter .'..

Smither, Bryan William

Copland, William

Ashling, William Trus-
ton

Sansom, William

Address.

Market-street, Milnsbridge, near Hudders-
field, Yorkshire

Portman-road and Handford-road, Ipswich,
Suffolk

Late Barleymow Inn, Westgate-street, Ips-
wich, now 70, Newson- street, Ipswich, Suffolk

44, Elizabeth-street, Traffiord-road, Palford,
near Manchester, Lancashire, and 23, Lea-
mington-terrace, Tong-road, Leeds,. York-
shire

52, Havelock-strect, Leicester

83, All Saints'-road and All Saints'-place,
Leicester

Besiding at Tow-nfleld-lane, Liscard, Ches-
shire, trading at 4, Lombard-chambers,
Bixteth-street, Liverpool, Lancashire

8, Caledonia-street- and 66, Seel-strect, both
in the city of Liverpool

26, Wellington-street, Luton, Bedfordshire

146, Northumberland-street, Newcastle-on-
Tyne

Besiding in lodgings at 133, JEmden-street,
Manchester, Lancashire, lately residing at
Seymour-street, and trading at Long Hedge-
lane, both in Nottingham

9, Mansfield-road, Nottingham

Description.

Milliner and Draper, and
Tobacconist, Wife of
Samuel Hanson Bower,
carrying on business

• separately and apart
from her Husband

Monumental Stone and
Marble Mason

Late Innkeeper, now of
no occupation

Contractor

Wholesale Confectioner

Shoe Manufacturer

Printer and Stationer ..

Metal Merchant ... ,.

Draper

House Decorator

Journeyman • Joiner,
lately Joiner and
Builder *

Brushmaker

Court. i

Hudclersfield .:.

;

Ipswich ..;.
!

Ipswich ..;.
1

Leeds

• ,

Leicester

Leicester , ..

Liverpool

Liverpool

Luton

Newcastle - on-
Tyne

Nottingham ..

Nottingham ..

Date of Filing
. Petition.

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 6, 1891'

-May 13, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 10, 1891

No. of
Blatter.

12
of 1891

11
of 1891

10
of 1891

45
of 1891

46
of 1891

47
of 1891

49
of 1891

-

42
of 1891

G
of 1891

32
of 1891

27
of 1891

28
of 1891

Date of
Beoeiving Order,

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 8, 1891

June 10, 1891

June 10, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891

June 8, 1891

June 9, 1891
,

June 10, 1891

No. of
Receiving

Order.

9

11

10

43

44

45

40

39

5

30

23

24

Whet**?
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

"

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Creditor's..

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Act 01 Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

in CreitiU'i's
Petition.
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