## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing . Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act of Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
1811	Bower, Ellen (trading as R. H. Bower and A. H. Bower)	Market-street, Milnsbridge, near Huddersfield, Yorkshire	Milliner and Draper, and Tobacconist, Wife of Samuel Hanson Bower, carrying on business separately and apart from her Husband	Huddersfield	June 8, 1891	12 of 1891	June 8, 1891	9.	Debtor's	
1812	Greenway, Francis Thomas	Portman-road and Handford-road, Ipswich, Suffolk	Monumental Stone and Marble Mason	Ipswich	June 9, 1891	11 of 1891	June 9, 1891	. 11	Debtor's	
1813	Kent, William	Late Barleymow Inn, Westgate-street, Ips- wich, now 70, Newson-street, Ipswich, Suffolk	Late Innkeeper, now of no occupation	Ipswich	June 9, 1891	10 of 1891	June 9, 1891	10	Debtor's	
1814	Chambers, John Thomas	44, Elizabeth-street, Trafford-road, Salford, near Manchester, Lancashire, and 23, Lea- mington-terrace, Tong-road, Leeds, York- shire	Contractor	Leeds	June 8, 1891	45 of 1891	June 8, 1891	43	Debtor's	. ``.
1815	Tindall, Harry (trading as Harry Tindall and Co.)	52, Havelock-street, Leicester	Wholesale Confectioner	Leicester	June 9, 1891	46 of 1891	June 10, 1891	44	Debtor's	
1816	Townsend, Isaac	83, All Saints'-road and All Saints'-place, Leicester	Shoe Manufacturer	Leicester	June 9, 1891	47 of 1891	June 10, 1891	45	Debtor's	
1817	Clarke, William Shake- speare	Residing at Townfield-lane, Liscard, Chesshire, trading at 4, Lombard-chambers, Bixteth-street, Liverpool, Lancashire	Printer and Stationer	Liverpool	June 6, 1891	49 of 1891	June 9, 1891	40	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptcy Act, 1890
1818	Connor, Peter	8, Caledonia-street and 66, Seel-street, both in the city of Liverpool	Metal Merchant ,	Liverpool	May 13, 1891	42 of 1891	June 8, 1891	39	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1819	Smither, Bryan William	26, Wellington-street, Luton, Bedfordshire	Draper	Luton	June 9, 1891	of 1891	June 9, 1891	5	Debtor's	
1820	Copland, William	146, Northumberland-street, Newcastle-on- Tyne	House Decorator	Newcastle - on- Tyne	June 8, 1891	32 of 1891	June 8, 1891	80	Debtor's	
1821	Ashling, William Truston	Residing in lodgings at 133, Emden-street, Manchester, Lancashire, lately residing at Seymour-street, and trading at Long Hedge- lane, both in Nottingham	Journeyman Joiner, lately Joiner and Builder	Nottingham	June 9, 1891	27 of 1891	June 9, 1891	23	Debtor's	
1822	Sansom, William	9, Mansfield-road, Nottingham	Brushmaker	Nottingham	June 10, 1891	28 of 1891	June 10, 1891	24	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 12, 1891.

3143